September 14/15

Ministry Name Sat 05:00 PM Sun 07:30 AM Sun 10:30 AM
Altar Servers Brungardt,Heuer Newell, Kinsley Seminarians
Altar Servers Kershner,Olivia Newell, Carter Seminarians
Altar Servers Stoecklein,Ryan Sub Needed Seminarians

Altar Servers

Allen, Gilda

Cantor Michaud, Renee Michaud,Hannah Maxwell, Jackie
EMHC Bieker,Barbara Augustine,Donna Priests

EMHC Ginther,Melissa Augustine,Kevin Priests

EMHC Haas,John Eisiminger,Lisa Priests

EMHC Wagoner,Barbara Newell, Backy Priests

EMHC Walters,James Sadeghi,Michael Priests

EMHC Priests
Homebound Hugunin,Ann Mattison,Andy
Homebound Leiker,Alan Shaver,Adele
Reader Brungardt,Martha Riedel,Jeanne Leiker Family
Reader Wentling,Rachel Schuler,Judy Leiker Family
Sacristan Sam Allen Doug Marsell Feltis, Sharon
Usher Jim Fieler Mike Brull Eric Augustine
Usher Eric Haas Joe Desch Jim Dinkel
Usher Cletus Knipp Allen Dinkel Troy Haas
Usher Kreutzer Lawrence | Don Dreher Jon Schmeidler
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September 21/22

Ministry Name Sat 05:00 PM Sun 07:30 AM Sun 10:30 AM
Altar Servers Flynn, Noah Fox, lzaac Frabk, Riley
Altar Servers Hugunin, Abby Fox, Kyzer Pfeifer, Ernest

Altar Servers

Hugunin, Janey

Richmeier, Ryan

Schmeidler, Frace

Altar Servers

Pinkney, Carson

Staab, Jesse

Cantor Band Liz Schmeidler Abby Staab
EMHC Rupp, Joyce Augustine, Donna Beran, Barb
EMHC Dinges,Joyce Augustine, Kevin Gnad, Laytha
EMHC Sub Needed Feltis, Gary Laytha, Mike
EMHC Rife, Roger Riedel, Jeanne Staab, Nathan
EMHC Allen. Laura Sadeghi, Michael Thyfault, Brenda
EMHC Sub Needed
Homebound Dreiling,Steve Gnad, Mike
Homebound Leiker,Alan Sub Needed
Reader Firestone,Ruth Sadeghi,Laura Haas,Thomas
Reader Haas,John Schmidt, Allen Staab,Bethany
Sacristan Sara Vonfeldt Feltis, Sherry Allen, Sam
Usher Michelle Myers Sub Needed Mark Herl
Usher Robin Wasinger Nick Flax Eric Augustine
Usher Joe Bilinger Bruce Goetz Jim Dinkel
Usher Jim Fieler Vern Gross Troy Haas
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September 28/29

Ministry Name

Sat 05:00 PM

Sun 07:30 AM

Sun 10:30 AM

Altar Servers

Ginther,Kenton

Sack, Kimberly

Schmeidler, Grace

Altar Servers

Flynn, Noah

Sack, Jacob

Frank, Riley

Altar Servers

Rome, Luke

Richmeier, Ryan

Brungardt, Heuer

Altar Servers

Rome, Trenton

Linenberger, Will

Cantor Abby Staab Walters,Kathryn Krysten Brake
EMHC Brungardt,Martha Augustine,Donna Gnad,Michael
EMHC Ginther,Melissa Augustine,Kevin Mattison,Andy
EMHC Flax, Judy Eisiminger,Lisa Mattison,Joyce
EMHC Werth, Susan Feltis, Gary Weber,Michael
EMHC Werth, Jim Schmidt, Allen Linenberger, Shaun
EMHC Linenberger, Nicole
Homebound Dischner, Judy Mattison, Andy
Homebound Leiker,Alan Walker,Vicky
Reader Dinges,Joyce Leiker, Terry Roths,Dustin
Reader Haas,John Taylor, Anthony Wasinger,Barbara
Sacristan Allen, Sam Feltis,Sharen Dinkel,Shirley
Usher Eric Haas Leon Richmeier Jon/Fath Schmeidler
Usher Cletus Knipp Jerry Rome Mark Herl

Usher Lawrence Kreutzer | Jeff Sack Erica Augustine
Usher Michelle Myers Mike Brull Jim Dinkel

3|Page




October 5/6

Ministry Name Sat 05:00 PM Sun 07:30 AM Sun 10:30 AM
Altar Servers Flynn,Noah Sack, Kimberly Pfeifer, Ernest
Altar Servers Hugunin,Abby Sack, Jacob Spray, Carson

Altar Servers

Hugunin, Janet

Spray, Emery

Altar Servers

Wellbrock, Drew

Staab, Jesse

Cantor Band Lisa Eisiminger Paula Gnad
EMHC Windholz,Patricia Leiker, Terry Lenser, Terri
EMHC Bieker,Barbara Riedel, Jeanne Beran,Barbara
EMHC Hugunin, Ann Goetz, Linda Gnad,Laytha
EMHC Haas,John Sadeghi,Michael Gnad,Michael
EMHC Girvin, Jim Gottschalk, Diane Ruder, Rich
EMHC Ruder, Sharon
Homebound Leiker, Irvin Haas,Troy
Homebound Dinkel, Gloria Walker,Vicky
Reader Allen,Laura Sadeghi,Laura Shaver,Adele
Reader Walker,Randy Riedel, Jeanne Thyfault,Brenda
Sacristan Sam Allen Mandy Fox Walker, Vickie
Usher Robin Wasinger Joe Desch Troy Haas
Usher Joe Billinger Allen Dinkel Jon/Faith Schmeidler
Usher Jim Fieler Don Dreher Mark Herl
Usher Erica Haas Steve Dreiling Eric Augustine
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Marriage
Anniversasry
Mass —
October 6%,
3:00 p.m.

Altar Server

Alter Server

Alter Server

Altar Server

Cantor

Renee Michaud

EMHC

Jerry Michaud

Reader

Reader

Sacristan

Usher

Usher

Usher

Usher
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October 12/13

Ministry Name Sat 05:00 PM Sun 07:30 AM Sun 10:30 AM
Altar Servers Stoecklein,Ryan Fox, Isaac Staab, Blaise
Altar Servers Ginther, Kenton Fox, Kyzer Purinton, Chloe
Altar Servers Wellbrock, Drew Richemeier, Ryan Johnson, Joel
Altar Servers Kershner, Olivia Frank, Riley
Cantor Jeanne Geist Jackie Maxwell Delany Staab
EMHC Dinges,Joyce Augustine,Donna Beran,Barbara
EMHC Ginther,Melissa Augustine,Kevin Mattison,Andy
EMHC Allen, Sam Mall Jill Mattison,Joyce
EMHC Wagoner,Barbara Mall, Jim Staab,Nathan
EMHC Girvin, Jim Mall, Tucker Feltis, Gary
EMHC Weber,Michael
Homebound Hugunin,Ann Mattison, Andy
Homebound Leiker,Alan Walker,Vicky
Reader Ginther, Melissa Taylor, Anthony Beran,Ken
Reader Brungardt,Martha Marsell, Karen Allen, Laura
Sacristan Sara Vonfeldt Doug Marsell Feltis, Sherry &
Linenberger, Nicole
Usher Lawrence Kreutzer | Nick Flax Jim Dinkel
Usher Michelle Myer Bruce Goetz Troy Haas
Usher Robin Wasinger Vern Gross Jon/Faith Schmeidler
Usher Joe Billinger Leon Richmeier Mark Herl
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October 19/20

Ministry Name Sat 05:00 PM Sun 07:30 AM Sun 10:30 AM
Altar Servers Bittel,Eleanor Rife, Roger Schwartz, Andrew
Altar Servers Brown,Adler Pfeifer, Ernest
Altar Servers Pinkney,Carson Schwartz, Peyton
Altar Servers Wentling, Jae Brungardt, Heuer
Cantor Band Hannah Michaud Christy Thomas
EMHC Stoecklein, Mary Augustine,Donna Gnad,Laytha
EMHC Wentling, Rachel Sadeghi, Michael Gnad,Michael
EMHC Haas,John Dreiling,Steve Haas, Thomas
EMHC Walters, Jim Goetz, Linda Thyfault,Brenda
EMHC Windholz, Patricia | Schmidt, Allen Stieben, Dorothy
EMHC Wasinger,Barbara
Homebound Hugunin,Ann Shaver,Adele
Homebound Leiker,Alan Walker,Vicky
Reader Walker,Randy Sadeghi,Laura Lager, Brenda
Reader Wentling,Rachel Marsell, Karen Herman, Carolyn
Sacristan Allen, Sam Augustine, Kevin Fletis Sherry &
Zwenger, Agnes
Usher Jim Fieler Jerry Rome Eric Augustine
Usher Eric Haas Jeff Sack Jim Dinkel
Usher Cletus Knipp Mike Brull Troy Haas
Usher Lawrence Kreutzer | Joe Desch Jon/Faith Schmeidler
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October 26/27

Ministry Name

Sat 05:00 PM

Sun 07:30 AM

Sun 10:30 AM

Altar Servers

Brungardt,Elsa
Anne

Newell, Carter

Weber, Patrick

Altar Servers Flynn,Noah Newell, Kinsley Weber, Allison
Altar Servers Kershner,Olivia Johnson, Joel

Altar Servers Allen, Gilda Linenberger, Will
Cantor Tony Dreiling Anita Walters Renee Michaud
EMHC Allen, Sam Augustine,Donna Rupp, Joyce
EMHC Brungardt,Martha Augustine,Kevin Beran,Barbara
EMHC Walters,James Eisiminger,Lisa Mattison,Joyce
EMHC Allen, Laura Gottschalk,Diane Staab,Nathan
EMHC Windholz,Patricia Feltis, Gary Linenberger, Shaun
EMHC Linenberger, Nicole
Homebound Dischner, Judy Haas,Troy
Homebound Leiker, Irvin Mattison,Andy
Reader Dinges,Joyce Riedel,Jeanne Dinkel,Shirley
Reader Haas,John Schuler,Judy Schroeder, Rebekah
Sacristan Sara Vonfeldt Feltis,Sharen Campbell. Alexis
Usher Michelle Myers Allen Dinkel Mark Herl

Usher Robin Wasinger Don Dreher Eric Augustine
Usher Joe Billinger Steve Dreiling Jim Dinkel

Usher Jim Fieler Nick Flax Troy Haas
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St. Joseph’s Liturgical Minister FALL ROSTER

September 14 — October 27, 2019

Name Ministry Mass Email Phone

Allen, Laura R,EXM 5:00/10:30 | laura_m allen@hotmail.com 785-432-3598
Allen, Sam Sac.,R 5/10:30 21allens@tmpmarian.org 785-432-3598
Augustine, Donna EXM 7:30 gusty@ruraltel.net 785-259-3201
Augustine, Eric U 10:30 rcgstnzo@gmail.com 785-625-7817
Augustine, Kevin EXM 7:30 gusty@ruraltel.net 785-259-3201
Beran, Barbara EXM 10:30 kenbarb@eaglecom.net 785-628-6267
Beran, Ken R 10:30 kenbarb@eaglecom.net 785-628-6267
Bieker, Barb EXM 5:00 No email on file 785-625-9377
Billinger, Joseph U 5:00 joeb@ruraltel.net 785-259-1706
Bittel, Eleanor S 5:00 erica.bittel@gmail.com 785-639-3164
Brown, Adler S 5:00 jennbrown@ruraltel.net 785-621-4860
Brull, Michael U 7:30 No email on file 785-628-2385
Brungardt, Elsa Anne New | S 10:30 Kathleen191@hotmail.com 913-209-9978
Brungardt, Heuer S 5/10:30 kathleen191@hotmail.com 913-209-9978
Brungardt, Martha R 5:00 marthabrungardt@hotmail.com 785-623-1830
Campbell, Alexis Sac 10:30 acampbell@dailynews.net 785-639-5309
Dinges, Joyce R/EXM 5:00 jmdinges@media-net.net 785-625-9362
Dinkel, Allen u 7:30 785-628-2709
Dinkel, Gloria HB 7:30 785-628-2709
Dinkel, James u 10:30 sadinkel@yahoo.com 785-735-2248
Dinkel, Shirley Sac/EXM/R 10:30 sadinkel@yahoo.com 785-735-2248
Dischner, Judy HB 7:30 jldischner@gmail.com 760-505-8715
Dreher, Don u 7:30 785-628-6383
Dreiling, Tony C 5:00 stjoffice@stjoehays.com 785-635-8669
Dreiling, Steve U,EXM,HB 7:30 stevedreiling@eaglecom.net 785-365-9716
Eisiminger, Lisa R/EXM/C 7:30 lie319@gmail.com 785-639-5493
Feltis, Sherry Sac. 5/7:30/10:30 | sthouvenelle@yahoo.com

Fieler, James u 5 jfieler@ruraltel.net 785-625-5765
Firestone, Ruth R/EXM 5:00 rfiresto@fhsu.edu 785-621-4496
Flax, Judy EXM 5:00 No email on file 785-628-6577
Flax, Kelli EXM 7:30 Nflax10@gmail.com 785-432-2375
Flax. Nick u 7:30 Nflax10@gmail.com 785-432-2375
Flynn, Noah S 5:00 sales@gonelogo.com 785-625-0040
Fox, lzaac S 7:30 mandyfox30@gmail.com 785-410-2633
Fox, Kyzer 7:30 mandyfox30@gmail.com 785-410-2633
Fox, Mandy Sac 7:30 mandyfox30@gmail.com 785-410-2633
Frank, Riley S 10:30 adnicholas@ruraltel.net 785-625-9338
Geist, Jeanne C 5:00 mizcantor@hotmail.com 785-259-5051
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St. Joseph’s Liturgical Minister FALL ROSTER
Saturday, September 8, 2018 — Sunday, November 25, 2018

Giebler, Edna R 10:30 kegiebler@eaglecom.net 785-625-6586
Ginther, Kenton S 5:00 mkginther@gmail.com 785-625-8028
Ginther, Melissa R/EXM 5:00 mkginther@gmail.com 785-625-8028
Girvan, Jim EXM 5:00 jigirvan@ruraltel.net 785-259-2597
Glassman, Cheryl C 5:00 cherglass@yahoo.com 785-628-3874
Gnad, Laytha EXM/HB 10:30 mlma@ruraltel.net 785-625-5768
Gnad, Mike EXM/HB 10:30 mIma@ruraltel.net 785-625-5768
Gnad, Paula - SUB HB/C 10:30 Paula.gnad@haysmed.com 785-628-2391
Goetz, Bruce U 7:30 Linda goetz@hotmail.com 785-628-3956
Goetz, Linda EXM 7:30 Linda goetz@hotmail.com 785-628-3956
Gottschalk, Diane EXM 7:30 kennygo@eaglecom.net 785-259-1761
Gross, Vernon U 7:30 No email on file 785-628-6070
Haas, John R/EXM 5:00 No Email on file 785-625-5402
Haas, Tom EXM/R 10:30 grannyhaas@ruraltel.net 785-625-7241
Haas, Troy U/HB/EXM/R 10:30 Tahaas1977@yahoo.com 785-623-1924
Herl, Elena S 10:30 mrherl@hotmail.com 785-259-0402
Herl. Mark u 7:30/10:30 | mrherl@hotmail.com 785-623-9579
Herman, Carolyn EXM/R 10:30 herman_eddie@yahoo.com 785-625-6286
Hugunin, Abby S 5:00 3hugs@eaglecom.net 785-625-2581
Hugunin, Ann HB/EXM 5:00/7:30 3hugs@eaglecom.net 785-625-2581
Hugunin, Janet S 5:00 3hugs@eaglecom.net 785-625-2581
Johnson, Joel S 10:30 jmjohnson@ruraltel.net 785-259-4458
Kershner, Olivia S 5:00 takershner@eaglecom.net 785-259-7376
Kreutzer, Lawrence U 5:00 No email on file 785-656-2568
Lager, Brenda R 10:30 kadnerb@hotmail.com 785-628-3107
Lenser, Terri EXM 10:30 terrilenser@gmail.com 785-628-8674
Leiker, Alan HB 7:30 seweasy@comlinkusa.net 785-628-1492
Leiker, Irvin HB 7:30 Blessings7376@gmail.com 785-628-1984
Leiker, Terry R/EXM 7:30 Blessings7376@gmail.com 785-628-1984
Mall, Jill EM 7:30 Tjmall09@gmail.com 785-432-1088
Mall, Jim R/EXM 7:30 oasisjim@gmail.com 785-628-6926
Mall, Tucker R/EXM 7:30 Tjmall09@gmail.om 785-432-1088
Marsell, Doug Sac/EXM 7:30 dkmarsell@hotmail.com 785-628-2972
Marsell, Karen HB 7:30 dkmarsell@hotmail.com 785-628-2972
Mattison, Andy EXM/HB 10:30 joyce.mattison@haysmed.com 785-623-6728
Mattison, Joyce EXM 10:30 joyce.mattison@haysmed.com 785-639-3406
Maxwell, Jackie C 7:30/10:30 | jmaxwell@fhsu.edu 785-628-4223
Michaud, Hannah EXM/C 10:30 Hmichaud36@gmail.com 785-656-0479
Michaud, Jerry EXM 5:00 michauds@ruraltel.net 785-628-8434
Michaud, Renee C 5:00/10:30 | michauds@ruraltel.net 785-628-8434
Newell, Becky EM 7:30 newellbecky@hotmail.com 913-638-2960
2|Page — Revised May 24, 2018
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St. Joseph’s Liturgical Minister FALL ROSTER

Saturday, September 8, 2018 — Sunday, November 25, 2018

Newell, Carter S 7:30 newellbecky@hotmail.com 913-638-2960
Newell, Kinslee S 7:30 newellbecky@hotmail.com 913-638-2960
Pfeifer, Ernest S 5/10:30 ambpfeifer@gmail.com 785-726-1969
Pinkney, Carson S 5:00 pinkneymel@gmail.com 785-623-8904
Purinton, Chloe S 10:30 meganst@yahoo.com 785-301-2444
Richmeier, Leon u 7:30 No email on file 785-432-0532
Richmeier, Ryan S 7:30 No email on file 785-432-0532
Rempe, Terra R 10:30 terrarempe@gmail.com 785-620-7416
Riedel, Jeanne R/EXM 7:30 homeinthehill@hotmail.com 785-639-5043
Rife, Roger S/Sac/EXM 7:30 rrife@media-net.net 785-625-7567
Rome, Jerry u 7:30 jirome@ruraltel.net 785-650-0540
Rome, Luke S 5:00 arome@mwenergy.com 785-639-2264
Rome, Trenton S 5:00 arome@mwenergy.com 786-639-2264
Roths, Dustin R 10:30 dustin@dianondkansas.com 785-7316785
Ruder, Rich EXM 10:30 sruder@ruralte.net 785-432-0587
Ruder, Sharon EXM 10:30 sruder@ruralte.net 785-432-0587
Rupp, Joyce R/EXM 5:00 joyce.rupp@haysmed.com 785-656-1774
Sack, Jacob S/U 7:30 ang58ikjl4@yahoo.com 785-656-4079
Sack, Jeff U 7:30 ang58jkjl4@yahoo.com 785-656-40-79
Sack, Kimberly 7:30 ang58ikjl4@yahoo.com 785-656-4079
Sadeghi, Laura 7:30 Isadeghi@ruraltel.net 785-635-3323
Sadeghi, Michael EXM 7:30 msadeghi@mwenergy.com 785-635-3323
Schmeidler, Faith u 10:30 bull@ruraltel.net 785-628-2674
Schmeidler, Liz HB/C 7:30 schmeidler@gmail.com 785-625-4593
Schmeidler, Jon u 10:30 bull@ruraltel.net 785-628-2674
Schmidt, Allen R/EXM 7:30 Allenc.schmidt@yahoo.com 813-957-1209
Schuler, Judy R/EXM 7:30 schulerj@tmpmarian.org 785-259-2192
Schwartz, Andrew S 5/10:30 cmschwartz30@gmail.com 785-525-2160
Schwartz, Peyton S 5/10:30 cmschwartz30@gmail.com 785-625-2160
Shaver, Adele EXM 10:30 adeleshaver@hotmail.com 785-628-8511
Speno, Henry S 10:30 jspeno@hotmail.com 785-639-0611
Spray, Carson S 10:30 spray@eaglecom.net 785-650-0330
Spray, Emery S 10:30 spray@eaglecom.net 785-650-0330
Spray, Haleigh S 10:30 spray@eaglecom.net 785-650-0330
Staab, Abby R/C 5:00/10:30 aastaab2@mail.fhsu.edu None on file
Staab, Blaise S 10:30 nstaab07 @gmail.com 785-548-5092
Staab, Connor S 10:30 gamls75@yahoo.com 785-628-2189
Staab, Delaney R/C 10:30 crstaab@ruraltel.net 785-628-6602
Staab, Jesse S 10:30 crstaab@ruraltel.net 785-628-6602
Staab, Nathan EXM 10 nstaab07 @gmail.com 785-548-5092
Stadelman, Zach U 7:30 zachstadelman@gmail.com 785-639-1045
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St. Joseph’s Liturgical Minister FALL ROSTER

Saturday, September 8, 2018 — Sunday, November 25, 2018

Stieben, Dorothy EM 10:30 dstieben@ruraltel.net 785-639-2000
Stoecklein, Mary EM 5:00 eandm1981@hotmail.com 785-625-3991
Stoecklein, Ryan S 10:30 brendal@ruraltel.net 785-259-0715
Taylor, Anthony R 7:30 anthonytaylorod@gmail.com 785-342-2882
Thomas, Christy C 10:30 dowlingc1990@gmail.com 785-656-2190
Thyfault, Brenda EM/R 10:30 teefo@eaglecom.net 785-628-1667
Torres-Allen, Gilda S 5/10:30 laura_m_allen@hotmail.com 785-432-3598
Vonfeldt, Sara Sac/R/EM 5 averagesally@yahoo.com 785-639-3744
Wagoner, Barbara EM 5:00 wagonerbarb@gmail.com 785-623-1894
Walker, Kendall S 10:30 vet399@hotmail.com 785-259-0224
Walker, Randy R 5:00 Rwalker67601@gmail.om 785-621-4400
Walker, Vicky EM/HB 10:30 vet399@hotmail.com 785-259-0224
Walters, Anita C 7:30 waltersam67 @gmail.com 785-625-9064
Walters, Jim EXM 5:00 walters@ruraltel.net 785-623-8667
Walters, Katy C 7:30 waltersam67 @gmail.com 785-625-9064
Wasinger, Barb EXM/R 10:30 barbwasinger@msn.com 785-625-8887
Wasinger, JP S 5/7:30 joannewasinger@gmail.com 785-628-6674
Wasinger, Rob u 5:00 joannewasinger@gmail.com 785-628-6674
Weber, Allison S 10:30 mweber@ellisco.net 785-628-2485
Weber, Christine EXM 10:30 mweber@ellisco.net 785-628-2485
Weber, Mike EXM 10:30 mweber@ellisco.net 785-628-2485
Weber, Patrick S 10:30 mweber@ellisco.net 785-628-2485
Wellbrock, Drew S 5:00 rmwellbrock@yahoo.com 785-743-8722
Wentling, Jace S 5:00 wentling@tmp-m.org 785-650-0839
Wentling, Rachel R/EM 5:00 wentling@tmp-m.org 785-650-0839
Werth, Jim EM 5:00/7:30 werths@ruraltel.net 785-628-3392
Werth, Susan EM 5:00/7:30 werths@ruraltel.net 785-628-3392
Windholz, Pat (off Summer) EM 5:00 gmapatann@ruraltel.net 785-625-9492
Zimmerman, Madox - S 10:30 simplycurly@yahoo.com 785-259-0051
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